3 1 o S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 By - frb RToNTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
TS L PART REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE S UL e LML
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED C | ECRZ147005667 |oHAR2014 | X2 | JT
D ECR-16-000700 15JAN2016 | MR | JDG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440- 1 D1 | ECR-16-012431 Tse2ors | T8 | T
21512721 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 : 8-2151272-5 ] 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161306-1 - 8 51512704 - - - T 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-8 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : i l 1 1 1 1 ?7§§§§g; éi?é?ﬁwEOﬁgﬁﬁgéﬁN A l;g
2151272-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2151272-5 ] 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 75016802 1GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 7
%ﬁi:&Nﬁiiiﬂiizﬁ% gl?éiizl 1338683-8 85212;22254 21196531 : : B R - e AING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3716 CRESCENT 172
clotelens ’ B LAT%&WEME/\l PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440- 1 ) Rép Rép Ré;;%pgép 2212:2; géimigéFﬁiENE¢R?+HIGHENERGY -l 23
PR ; N CRIME LETCHT AD LS T SERVO - - - - - - - S R I I N A 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
JINLATCH PLATE - - ] ; ] ] ) - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
21512721 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : - - - - | o | - |- | v |- | 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
S P ) CRME o0l NG kLT - - - - - - - - - | - [REF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
-] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 1124
-] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
APPLICATOR DATA - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 196
WIRE 12 79 mm [ 1101 F -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 83
INSUL |6.60 mm [.260] O - | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 57
-] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER T2
APPL“:Algg%gggghﬂjTIOng L) R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 22272 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R R B R e I 7158083 1 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP RoHS. M3 X 8.0 X
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIME CONTACT B T 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 6N - | 3| - |33 ]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
4.90-5.50 mm [.193-.217 IN] 2.20-3.70 mm [.087-.146 IN] S A A B B c-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
) ] ] R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
X%EMQQ%[QN B - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SPECIFICATION : - : AN T 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
- - -] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
TERMINALS APPLIED A3 A I A 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
927835- | 927835-2 963244 | 963245- | R 1-1901681-0 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
927835-T 1-927835-2 s\ - | 1Lt 1] 1] 2-1752354-9 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
1-927835-3 2-927835-1 - - -] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
29218352 8-927835" | : - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
964332-9 12964332 - B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
e e -~ [ U T v [ | 2r19656-3 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT LI CRIMP HEIGHT 9 - 1 | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
SIT/E rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | - 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
> 5 0mm? > 04+/-0 05 [ 0804/ 0077 L B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
2.00mm? 1.904/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 5.9 - 1 | | | | 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
1. 50mm? 1. 76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 7.0 *WARN I NG - | | | | 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
(1) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O /N : l w l l l 121;22226*2 ESE;OR?%;%ML 22
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N T Tz T2 T2 T2 2 20793833 [sch TR >3
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1A\XCUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
N GREASE BEARING SURFACES L1GHTLY WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ST T [ | 1-1320908-8 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 1-1901086-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B B B e 579783 SPRING. COMPRESSION >
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L O N O T O 556835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR E‘)ART NUMBER: H | - 1 1 1 1 1 2407971 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
L e o T seseze e s ouine Z
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151272-5 - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151272-6 N - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1252 T 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - - - 1 - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - 1 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - - -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEMS 50 & 62 - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N - e 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - 1 - 1 1 1 2119798~ 1 DETENT PIN 24 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
FOR -6 OMLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. e 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR (R
/N GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 - - -] 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 N - e ] 2119805-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N R 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N - e 318059-4 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY R 20797641  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 N 1333229-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COURTER NN - [0 [ 1T 2719083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472 - : f 7
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 - - - - - - - - o
@Egéégﬁgngﬂéi SHQE%ﬁéEgpé[IgigoéA%goﬁgé é?EESTMENT MAY BE - 22 - | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 -l b v 1] 2-2119781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
| - T - T 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 R 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 Nt e 1803018-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. -] - | | -] - 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213 - w | | | | 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
z/\: 'O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. - -] 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198 N e 456408-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
%ziéé%\@%gAggFmgHIgg@ggﬁggAggggTOpogHngmm 77| -7 -6|-5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o 77 -7 -6 -5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
. DWN 2AAUG20172
ﬁ THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. CHCK-CHEN S —=TE - ConneCMva
JSE SHTM PACK 21189572 T0 ALIGN APPLICATOR 'S MAXIMUM e R LN ZIRUGZOTZ [TRE Side Feed
mm [.CRU/ cean lde ree
&WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON one o+ ROBUCT SFEC Applicator
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 %i%{i::}éii - TN i )
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S R S
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. R A e Al - |C=2151212 -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. : : CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o |SHEET 0F I REY Iy

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ? 1
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISITIONS
(C) copyrIGHT 20 BY - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/g::>REF

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE @

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

y 7

5.9 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =— 3. /+£0.5

— \\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

15.3+£0.95

-

i
-
Ht\\iileEF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I REF
—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

A0mm STROKE

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. [ . o\ 24AUG2012 -
CH§.XI 2AAUG201 72 [ ] :'r]IE? TE C()ﬂﬂéC*\V\f}
D IMENS TONS OTHERNTSE SpEC TR TED: APVD 2AAUG2012 [NaME ‘
. _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
(éE} E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES B
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT - A 1 @:,2 151277
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o SRR O R

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 / 3 2 1
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY - frb IO RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACTIFIC VERSION S APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SR
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1
2-2151272-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151272-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151272-4 : : : byt 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN /1o
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-8 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : b ; | 12?;22032 g%gE ;é%mwgiww — Hg
2-2151272-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2151272-5 ] 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T w w w VLI IAGNET RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 66
iyggﬁA<?21LIiilﬁf gl?éii:l 1338683-8 85212g§;254 2119653-2 : : R AL Lt BN _—
crelotaters ’ LN LR AU LME&W?MEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 : w 2,40638 71 SWNG’ IR -
7 | w w w 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
2-2151272-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
7-2151272-17 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - -t 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- w w w 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-4 4 4] 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- S 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 1 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
CRIMP S17¢F TVPE - w w 1 21196501 RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F N - | 1 1 | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TNSUL 16 60 mm T 2601 0 S N B - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
S N B - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
R A AR AN : REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- 1 - |- 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- w w 1 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 124
- w w w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- REF| - | - 2119944~ 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 [-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 96
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIME CONTACT St 9803714 [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 2;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | AEEEELN DPALER, LRI
4.90-5.50 mm [.193-.217 INJ — 2.20-3.70 mm [.087-.146 INJ L | | | c119945° 1 |WASALR, SPACER L
‘ ‘ ‘ : ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - w w w 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
XEEMM%MN RS R R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECTFICATION - - 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
S A - R B 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED A%g -2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 65
STl STl o o - w w w 2119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
5778351 5778357 963744~ 563745 16; - 3] 3| 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 672
97835 ] 977835 7 S A - R B 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6
1-927835-3 0-927835- 1 - - - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2-977835-2 8-927835- | ﬂé& - | | | | 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
964332-5 1-964332-1 - - - | | 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
1-964332-2 1-964332-5 - | w w 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
968035-2 2-968035-4 - | w w 1-1901681-0 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
gﬁg - w w w 2-1752354-9 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT .I‘CRIMP%%IGHT - - - | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SIZE Ngj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
2. 50mm? 2.04+/-0.05 [.080+/- 002] 4.1 - | 1 1 1 2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
2 00mm? 1.90+/-0.05 [ 075+/-.002] 5.9 - 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
1. 50mm? | . 764/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 7.0 - 1 | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING B R 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 10 -t v Pt | 1-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
in LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS AL elele 2] 120795633 [SCR. DHSC, Robs i Xzs) ___ 33
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T T T T 3005088 1SPACER STRIP GUIAE . 50
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CrRIMP TOOLING, - | w w 1-1901086-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
- w w w 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R e e R SETER SPRING. COMPRESSION X
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | w w 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R w w w 540797 ] RAG. TERMINAL E
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W 1320928-6 | STRIP GUIDE 24
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | T | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
e I Zikeoes2 [ser, SiT o ow, fols mT 80 T2
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-21512712-5 _ | | | 21197871 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE [25] - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S R A A B 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 B L e cl19095-1  |STRIPPER, S1DE FEED 1
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - - - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 N ] 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62. - | | | | |-cc29-3 |OPHING, COMPRESSION 1246 : | | | | 3:222807? L e .
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE ON THREADS OF ITEM 242. i N S IR I 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N T B 1739688973 |S10F, SHEAR ]
N 7 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 AN N L O c119805-¢  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. A\ | | | 5119083 ] RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 540 N w | w 318059-4 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ WMAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S I B R N [-18023-71  |5CR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 NV N L 133322974 |ANVIL, COMBINATION S
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 2 | - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 ] I A - ] g
e e 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 S A A A - ]
Z/\kfggyfcggég%WA§€§§§fp§EE§EJJIﬁfEW?fkgngsEggjﬁgT#S§$ WTENBQHE S R R B - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238 ] | | | | c2l9781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 S L N A I A 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - | - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FLEDER 198 | | | | | | 1605018 > (CRINPLR, TNSILATION © .
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | | 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177 - ! ! ! ! 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER f
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE L | | | 0-22c00-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSIOM {176 D | | | | S B — |
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION g ST -2 T =25 -22)-2 ) PART NO DESCRIPTION g
%Fg%g%iwo REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL RIS DRANTNG TS 4 ConTROLLED pocumenT [ o ZARIGAT? p—
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S ™y ;jiigizg =TE
A\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PACTETC VERSTON mm Coe e Ucean Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. L PC o+ ) Applicator
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @EHEEE i: -
AA!L CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY CAtlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 TSI S R gf; M“CWE&§i2:21272 .
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRy R 4 1D

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII } RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISITIONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

5.9 REF —

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—— —— 3./+0.5

I REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO e

ﬁ15.3i0>5
—£4
ZF

-

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
[

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN 24AUG20T2
X N [ o
CHK DAAUG2017 [ ] TE TE Connechva
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N IIIIIIIIII : OTTHOELREWRIASNEC ESSP EUCNILFEISESD: APSV[; XI 2 4 AU 62 012 VAvE ‘
mm Mg&@gﬁ Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
: ' 2 PLC +- - _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @GEEEE e L ——
AAAAAA +- -
AAAAAAAA ] FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A W _ @:2 1 51 272
- - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — |°CAtF o | 4 OFA REVDW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



